

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.9

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10755/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/11/2014 in CWP No. 12919/2014 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

THE IMT MANESAR RESIDENT WELFARE ASSOCIATION
(REGD.)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 5517-5518/2016
(Office Report)

Date : 22/04/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjeev Anand, Adv.
Mr. Rajnesh Gaind, Adv.
Mr. Arush Khann, Adv.

Ms. S. Ramamani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP (C) Nos. 5517-5518 of 2016

Notice was issued in these Special Leave Petitions on
15.02.2016.

The petitioner is permitted to take out Dasti for service
of notice on the unserved respondent(s) within four weeks from
today.

List both the matters after summer vacation and additional documents, if any, be filed within four weeks.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master