

SECTION IVB

Listed on 08.05.2017

Court No. 7

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Item No. 45

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 10755 OF
2015 AND 5517-5518 OF 2016

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

The IMT Manesar Resident
Welfar Assn. (Regd.)

Petitioner(s)

Versus

Haryana State Industrial and Infrs.
Development Corp. & Ors.

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 05.12.2016, when the Court interalia was pleased to pass the following order:-

"... SLP (C) No. 10755/2015

Issue notice.

Counter Affidavit be filed within six weeks.

Rejoinder Affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Post the matter for final disposal in the 2nd week of April, 2017 on a non-miscellaneous day.

SLP (C) No. 5517-5518/2016

Counter Affidavit be filed within six weeks.

Rejoinder Affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Post the matter for final disposal in the 2nd week of April, 2017 on a non-miscellaneous day."

SLP (C) No. 10755/2015

Accordingly show cause notice was issued to all the 4 respondents through Dr. (Mrs) Monika Gusain, Standing counsel for the State of Haryana who appeared before the Court on 05.12.2016 on behalf of respondents. But she has not filed vakalatnama and Counter Affidavit so far. Hence, no Rejoinder Affidavit.

It is further submitted that respondent nos. 1 to 4

in SLP (C) No. 5517-18/2015 are common respondents and represented through Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv in that matter.

SLP (C) No. 5517-5518/2016

It is submitted that Dr. Monika Gusain, Advocate for all the respondents has not filed Counter Affidavit so far. Hence, no Rejoinder Affidavit.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 05th day of May, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Sanjeev Anand, Adv.
Ms. S. Ramamani, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

haokip/chetan